PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Bruce DER	02/03/2009	
Allan Stewart JENSEN	02/03/2009	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	A.H. LUNDBERG SYSTEMS LTD
Street Address:	300 - 5055 Joyce Street
City:	Vancouver, B.C.
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	V5R 4G7

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13201206

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)382-2669

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206-382-1191

Email: swpaquiet@speckmanlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Speckman Law Group PLLC
Address Line 1: 2014B East Union Street
Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98122

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 25900.1002

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Janet Sleath

Total Attachments: 3

source=1002_Assign#page1.tif source=1002_Assign#page2.tif source=1002_Assign#page3.tif

PATENT

REEL: 026760 FRAME: 0024

.00 13201206

CH \$40 00

501628332

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made by DER, Bruce, of 2177 East 39th Avenue, Vancouver,

British Columbia, V5P 1H6, Canada and JENSEN, Allan Stewart, of 1456 East 10th

Avenue, Vancouver, British Columbia, V5N 1X3, Canada (collectively the "Assignors")

to A.H. Lundberg Systems Limited having a place of business at 300 – 5055 Joyce Street,

Vancouver, British Columbia, V5R 4G7, Canada (the "Assignee");

WHEREAS, Assignors are the inventors of a new and useful invention (the

"Invention") entitled METHANOL PURIFICATION METHOD AND APPARATUS for

which a Patent Cooperation Treaty application and a Argentine patent application will be

filed substantially contemporaneously with the filing of this assignment (the

"Applications");

WHEREAS, Assignors believe themselves to be the first, original and joint

inventors of the Invention disclosed and claimed in said Applications; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment the

entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to said Invention, said Applications, and

any patent that may be granted for said Invention anywhere in the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and of

other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby

PATENT REEL: 026760 FRAME: 0025 2

acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, the entire

worldwide right, title and interest in and to said Invention, said Applications, any

applications in other countries for the same Invention and any patent that may be granted

for said Invention anywhere in the world, including the right to file foreign applications

directly in the name of the Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any

priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions,

treaties or otherwise.

Further, Assignors agree that, upon request and without further compensation, but

at no expense to Assignors, they and their legal representative(s) and assigns will do all

lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be

necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing or enforcing any patent as may

issue anywhere in the world for said Invention, and for perfecting, recording or

maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said Invention, said

Applications, and any patent granted for said Invention anywhere in the world.

Assignors represent and warrant that they have not granted and will not grant to

any other any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Assignors authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of

the United States and the Commissioner of Patents of Canada and of all foreign countries

or patent organizations to issue any patent granted for said Invention, whether on said

Applications or on any subsequently filed division, continuation, continuation-in-part or

reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire

interest in said Invention.

PATENT REEL: 026760 FRAME: 0026

IN WITNESS	WHEREOF,	Assignors	have	executed	this	Assignmen	t on the
date(s) written herein	below.						
Dated: February 3,	2009		Assig	L.	Long of the same o	<u>.</u>	
			Witne Witne (print	ess name:_	Da	Ry	2-244v
Dated: February 3_,	2009		Assig	nor: Stewart J	ensen	l	
			Witne Witne (print	ess name:	ZZ-	Ry SATURNAR-	<u>Eyav</u>
Accepted by Assignee	»:						
Dated: February 3,	2009		A.H.	Lundberg	Syste	ems Limited	
			Per:	BRUCE	De	R	
			Title:	PRESM)CN]	•	

Witness name: <u>NAVA TURNER-RUAN</u> (printed)

PATENT REEL: 026760 FRAME: 0027

RECORDED: 08/16/2011